Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Nabil Rizkalla			09/17/2007	
Barry Jay Billig			09/17/2007	
Norma B. Castagnola			09/17/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SD Lizenzverwe	ertungsgesellschaft mbH & Co. KG		
Street Address:	Lenbachplatz 6			
City:	Munchen			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-80333			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Ty	уре	Numb	per	
Property Ty Application Number:		Numb	per	
	1			
Application Number:	DATA	1861736	per	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (516)742-4	1861736		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (516)742-4 be sent via US Ma 516742434	1861736 4366 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 43		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (516)742-4 be sent via US M 516742434 TMORAN(1861736 4366 4 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 43 @SSMP.COM	ful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (516)742-4 be sent via US M 516742434 TMORAN(SCULLY, S	1861736 4366 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 43 @SSMP.COM SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.	ful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(516)742-4 (516)742-4 (516)742434 516742434 TMORAN(SCULLY, S 400 GARD	1861736 4366 43 @SSMP.COM SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. DEN CITY PLAZA	ful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(516)742-4 be sent via US M 516742434 TMORAN SCULLY, S 400 GARD SUITE 300	1861736 4366 43 @SSMP.COM SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. DEN CITY PLAZA	ful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(516)742-4 be sent via US M 516742434 TMORAN(SCULLY, S 400 GARD SUITE 300 GARDEN	1861736 4366 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 43 @SSMP.COM SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. DEN CITY PLAZA D	ful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(516)742-4 (516)742-4 (516)742434 516742434 TMORAN(SCULLY, S 400 GARD SUITE 300 GARDEN (NUMBER:	1861736 4366 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 43 @SSMP.COM SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. DEN CITY PLAZA D CITY, NEW YORK 11530	ful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(516)742-4 (516)742-4 (516)742-4 (516)742434 TMORAN(SUILY, S 400 GARD SUITE 300 GARDEN (NUMBER:	1861736 4366 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 43 @SSMP.COM SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. DEN CITY PLAZA D CITY, NEW YORK 11530 21359	ful.	

PATENT REEL: 020361 FRAME: 0450

PATENT REEL: 020361 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the UNDERSIGNED, Nabil Rizkalla, a citizen of the USA, residing at 415 Faletti Circle, Rivervale, New Jersey 07675; and Barry Jay Billig, a citizen of the USA, residing at 14 Barney Park, Irvington, New York 10533; and Norma B. Castagnola, a citizen of Peru, residing at 18 Quarry Court, East Windsor, New Jersey 08520 has invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

PROCESS FOR INITIATING A HIGHLY SELECTIVE ETHYLENE OXIDE CATALYST

Docket No. 21359 said APPLICATION being executed on evendate herewith; and

WHEREAS, SD Lizenzverwertungsgesellschaft mbH & Co. KG, a company of Germany, having an office at Lenbachplatz 6, D-80333 Munchen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions, reissues or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to beheld and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for it own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 020361 FRAME: 0452 I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

I authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without futher written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite their name.

9 DATE WITNESS: DATE WITNESS: DATE WITNESS:

Nabil Rizkalla

Barry

Norma B. Castagnola

4